Fee Schedule of Netera Systems s.r.o.

The below indicated Fee Schedule is valid as of 1 April 2022.

Minimum
Service Category Service Service Description Frequency | Denomination | Fee Amount Amount
Opening the CZK O (free of
Payment Account | - Lump sum | Absolute charge) -
Opening the User CZK O (free of
. Account - Lump sum | Absolute charge) -
Opening and .
Maintaining Maintaining the Regularly CZK O (free of
Account Account - Repeatedly | Absolute charge) -
Maintaining the
User Account (+
DEMO User Regularly CZK O (free of
Account) - Repeatedly | Absolute charge) -
KYC/KYB/AML Trader
(identification) | Identification - Lump sum | Absolute CZK 5,000 -
Account recharge by bank 0.00 % (free of
Wire transfer transfer Repeatedly | Percentage charge) -
Account recharge from another
NeteraPay account (transfer
between wallets, deposit from 0.00 % (free of
Internal transfer a Trader) Repeatedly | Percentage charge) -
Online card Account recharge by payment
Incoming Payment payment card Repeatedly | Percentage 1.50 % CZK 10.00.
- account deposits | Monetpay mobile | Account recharge by M-
payment Payment Repeatedly | Percentage 10.00 % -
Redemption of Account recharge by NeteraPay 0.00 % (free of
electronic money | coupon redemption Repeatedly | Percentage charge) -
Processing of
depositina
currency other
than CZK Repeatedly | Percentage 1.00 % CZK 200.00.
Outgoing payment to a bank
Wire transfer account Repeatedly | Percentage 0.00 % CZK -
Payout to another NeteraPay
payment account (transfer
between wallets, payment to a CZK O (free of
Internal transfer Trader) Repeatedly | Absolute charge) -
Outgoing Payment
- account
withdrawals
Processing a returned outgoing
payment back to the Client's
Crediting a payment account due to a non-
returned outgoing | existent, incorrectly entered or
payment inadmissible bank account Repeatedly | Absolute CZK 200.00. -

Page 1 out of 2




Electronic money
(hereinafter also
as MEM")

Purchase of EM by

wire transfer Repeatedly | Percentage 0.00 % -
Purchase of EM EM credited on a User Account or

online by payment electronic coupon generated in

card the given value Repeatedly | Percentage 1.50 % CZK 10
Purchase of EM by

Monetpay mobile

payment; Repeatedly | Percentage 10.00 % -
Payment by

electronic money

to the Trader’s Payment by EM for goods/service

account of the Trader Repeatedly | Percentage 0.00 % -
EM redemption to

the payment

account Amount corresponding to the EM

maintained by the | value is paid out to the Client’s

Company NeteraPay payment account Repeatedly | Percentage 1.00 % CZK 50.00.
EM redemption to

the payment Amount corresponding to the EM

account outside value is paid out to the Client’s CzZK
the Company bank account Repeatedly | Percentage 1.00 % 50.00.
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